THE DATASHEET OF
MAX9654AUB+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX9652/MAX9653/MAX9654 are 3.3V, triple-
channel, high-definition (HD) video-filter amplifiers.
Specially designed for YPbPr component video signals,
these devices are ideal for a wide range of set-top box

3 FOR THE MAX9654, THE PASSBAND IS SELECTABLE BETWEEN SD AND HD. FOR THE MAX9652/MAX9653, THE PASSBAND IS HD.
Typical Application Circuit
Ordering Information
PART PIN-PACKAGE FILTER SHUTDOWN
MAX9652ASA+T 8 SO HD No
MAX9653AUB+T 10 µMAX HD Yes
MAX9654AUB+T 10 µMAX SD/HD Yes
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +125°C oper-
ating temperature range.
+Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.Set-Top Boxes
DVD Players
HDTV
PVR
DVC
M
A
X
9
6
5
2
/M
A
X
9
6
5
3
/M
A
X
9
6
5
4
3.3V, HD/SD Triple-Channel Filter Amplifiers
with Shutdown
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = 3.3V, VSHDN = VDD, VGND = 0, no load, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VDD to GND..............................................................-0.3V to +4V
YIN, PRIN, PBIN to GND ............................-0.3V to (VDD + 0.3V)
SHDN, SD/HD to GND..............................................-0.3V to +4V
Maximum Current into Any Input Pin ................................±20mA
Output Short-Circuit Current Duration
to VDD or GND .......................................................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8-Pin SO (derate 5.9mW/°C above +70°C)..................471mW
10-Pin µMAX (derate 5.6mW/°C above +70°C) .............444mW
Operating Temperature Range .........................-40°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
DC CHARACTERISTICS
Supply Voltage Range VDD Guaranteed by PSRR 3.135 3.3 3.465 V
Quiescent Supply Current IDD No load 28.9 45 mA
Shutdown Supply Current SHDN = GND for MAX9653/MAX9654 12 20 µA
Input Voltage SHDN = GND for MAX9653/MAX9654
0.3 x
VDD
VDD/3